69
RoHS
Compliant
ALS32 Series 85°C
•	 Case sizes and terminals for the Asian Market
• 	 Long Life, 20000 hours at 85°C (Ur, Ir applied)
• 	 High ripple current
•	 Excellent surge voltage capability

ALS32  85°c
Article table als32 (85°C)
Cap
(µF)
Nominal Case Size
mm
ESR max. (mW)
at 25°C
Ripple current(A)   at
85°C
Part number
D x L 120Hz 20kHz 120Hz 20kHz
350 VDC (UR )
450 VDC (UR )
400 VDC (UR )
	 390	 	 36	 x	 55	 	 352	 	 227	 	 2.8	 	 5.2	 	 ALS32A391D2C350
	 470	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 291	 	 187	 	 3.5	 	 6.7	 	 ALS32A471D3C350
	 560	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 245	 	 158	 	 3.8	 	 7.2	 	 ALS32A561D3C350
	 680	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 203	 	 132	 	 4.1	 	 7.7	 	 ALS32A681D3C350
	 820	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 170	 	 110	 	 4.8	 	 8.8	 	 ALS32A821D3L350
	 1000	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 141	 	 92	 	 5.2	 	 9.3	 	 ALS32A102D3L350
	 1200	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 116	 	 75	 	 5.5	 	 8.9	 	 ALS32A122K2L350
	 1500	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 99	 	 66	 	 5.8	 	 8.9	 	 ALS32A152K2L350
	 1800	 	 51	 x	 93	 	 78	 	 50	 	 7.7	 	 12.5	 	 ALS32A182K3L350
	 2200	 	 51	 x	 93	 	 67	 	 44	 	 8.2	 	 12.5	 	 ALS32A222K3L350
	 2700	 	 51	 x	 131	 	 52	 	 34	 	 10.4	 	 16.7	 	 ALS32A272K5C350
	 3300	 	 51	 x	 131	 	 45	 	 30	 	 11.1	 	 16.8	 	 ALS32A332K5C350
	 3900	 	 51	 x	 115	 	 38	 	 25	 	 10.8	 	 15.3	 	 ALS32A392LJA350
	 5600	 	 77	 x	 115	 	 30	 	 21	 	 16.4	 	 22.7	 	 ALS32A562NJA350
	 6800	 	 77	 x	 131	 	 28	 	 21	 	 18.2	 	 23.6	 	 ALS32A682N5C350
	 8200	 	 77	 x	 150	 	 24	 	 18	 	 19.9	 	 25.5	 	 ALS32A822N5R350
	 10000	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 18	 	 13	 	 25.5	 	 33.5	 	 ALS32A103Q5R350
	 12000	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 16	 	 12	 	 25.9	 	 32.4	 	 ALS32A123Q5R350
	 15000	 	 90	 x	 194	 	 13	 	 10	 	 32.4	 	 41.2	 	 ALS32A153Q7L350
	 18000	 	 90	 x	 220	 	 12	 	 9	 	 38.5	 	 47.6	 	 ALS32A183Q8L350
	 330	 	 36	 x	 55	 	 351	 	 207	 	 2.6	 	 5.4	 	 ALS32A331D2C400
	 390	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 295	 	 174	 	 3.3	 	 6.9	 	 ALS32A391D3C400
	 470	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 246	 	 146	 	 3.6	 	 7.5	 	 ALS32A471D3C400
	 560	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 208	 	 123	 	 3.9	 	 8.0	 	 ALS32A561D3C400
	 680	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 182	 	 112	 	 4.5	 	 8.7	 	 ALS32A681D3L400
	 820	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 152	 	 94	 	 4.9	 	 9.2	 	 ALS32A821D3L400
	 1000	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 132	 	 84	 	 5.2	 	 9.0	 	 ALS32A102K2L400
	 1200	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 113	 	 74	 	 5.6	 	 9.1	 	 ALS32A122K2L400
	 1500	 	 51	 x	 93	 	 89	 	 57	 	 7.3	 	 12.4	 	 ALS32A152K3L400
	 1800	 	 51	 x	 93	 	 76	 	 50	 	 7.8	 	 12.5	 	 ALS32A182K3L400
	 2200	 	 51	 x	 131	 	 59	 	 37	 	 9.8	 	 16.4	 	 ALS32A222K5C400
	 2700	 	 63.5	 x	 93	 	 49	 	 31	 	 11.3	 	 18.3	 	 ALS32A272L3L400
	 3300	 	 63.5	 x	 115	 	 40	 	 26	 	 13.2	 	 21.1	 	 ALS32A332LJA400
	 3900	 	 63.5	 x	 131	 	 37	 	 25	 	 14.6	 	 22.1	 	 ALS32A392L5C400
	 4700	 	 77	 x	 115	 	 32	 	 21	 	 15.9	 	 22.7	 	 ALS32A472NJA400
	 5600	 	 77	 x	 131	 	 30	 	 21	 	 17.6	 	 23.7	 	 ALS32A562N5C400
	 6800	 	 77	 x	 150	 	 25	 	 18	 	 19.3	 	 25.6	 	 ALS32A682N5R400
	 8200	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 18	 	 12	 	 25.6	 	 36.3	 	 ALS32A822Q5R400
	 10000	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 16	 	 11	 	 26.5	 	 35.6	 	 ALS32A103Q5R400
	 12000	 	 90	 x	 194	 	 14	 	 10	 	 30.9	 	 40.7	 	 ALS32A123Q7L400
	 15000	 	 90	 x	 220	 	 12	 	 9	 	 37.4	 	 47.7	 	 ALS32A153Q8L400
	 270	 	 36	 x	 55	 	 383	 	 215	 	 2.5	 	 5.4	 	 ALS32A271D2C450
	 330	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 312	 	 175	 	 3.2	 	 6.9	 	 ALS32A331D3C450
	 390	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 265	 	 149	 	 3.4	 	 7.4	 	 ALS32A391D3C450
	 470	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 221	 	 125	 	 3.7	 	 7.9	 	 ALS32A471D3C450
	 560	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 196	 	 115	 	 4.2	 	 8.6	 	 ALS32A561D3L450
	 680	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 163	 	 96	 	 4.6	 	 9.2	 	 ALS32A681D3L450
	 820	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 142	 	 86	 	 5.0	 	 9.0	 	 ALS32A821K2L450
	 1000	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 120	 	 75	 	 5.3	 	 9.1	 	 ALS32A102K2L450
	 1200	 	 51	 x	 93	 	 94	 	 56	 	 6.9	 	 12.3	 	 ALS32A122K3L450
	 1500	 	 51	 x	 115	 	 75	 	 45	 	 8.1	 	 14.5	 	 ALS32A152KJA450
	 1800	 	 51	 x	 131	 	 63	 	 38	 	 9.3	 	 16.3	 	 ALS32A182K5C450
Mounting Style 2=plain or 3=stud
Termination Style A,C
* *
72
ALS32  85°c
Article table ALS32 (85°C)
Cap
(µF)
Nominal Case Size
mm
ESR max. (mW)
at 25°C
Ripple current(A)   at
85°C
Part number
D x L 120Hz 20kHz 120Hz 20kHz
450 VDC (UR )
500 VDC (UR )
	 2200	 	 63.5	 x	 93	 	 53	 	 32	 	 10.7	 	 18.3	 	 ALS32A222L3L450
	 2700	 	 63.5	 x	 115	 	 43	 	 26	 	 12.5	 	 21.1	 	 ALS32A272LJA450
	 3300	 	 63.5	 x	 131	 	 36	 	 22	 	 14.6	 	 24.1	 	 ALS32A332L5C450
	 3900	 	 77	 x	 115	 	 33	 	 22	 	 15.3	 	 22.7	 	 ALS32A392NJA450
	 4700	 	 77	 x	 131	 	 28	 	 18	 	 18.0	 	 26.5	 	 ALS32A472N5C450
	 5600	 	 77	 x	 150	 	 24	 	 16	 	 19.7	 	 28.4	 	 ALS32A562N5R450
	 6800	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 19	 	 13	 	 24.6	 	 36.3	 	 ALS32A682Q5R450
	 8200	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 17	 	 12	 	 25.7	 	 35.8	 	 ALS32A822Q5R450
	 10000	 	 90	 x	 194	 	 15	 	 10	 	 30.0	 	 40.7	 	 ALS32A103Q7L450
	 12000	 	 90	 x	 220	 	 14	 	 10	 	 35.7	 	 46.9	 	 ALS32A123Q8L450
	 220	 	 36	 x	 55	 	 602	 	 427	 	 2.3	 	 4.1	 	 ALS32A221D2C500
	 270	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 489	 	 347	 	 2.9	 	 5.3	 	 ALS32A271D3C500
	 330	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 402	 	 285	 	 3.2	 	 5.8	 	 ALS32A331D3C500
	 390	 	 36	 x	 80	 	 341	 	 243	 	 3.5	 	 6.2	 	 ALS32A391D3C500
	 470	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 303	 	 221	 	 3.9	 	 6.8	 	 ALS32A471D3L500
	 560	 	 36	 x	 93	 	 256	 	 187	 	 4.3	 	 7.3	 	 ALS32A561D3L500
	 680	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 219	 	 162	 	 4.6	 	 7.4	 	 ALS32A681K2L500
	 820	 	 51	 x	 68	 	 186	 	 138	 	 4.9	 	 7.7	 	 ALS32A821K2L500
	 1000	 	 51	 x	 93	 	 146	 	 107	 	 6.4	 	 10.3	 	 ALS32A102K3L500
	 1200	 	 51	 x	 115	 	 142	 	 109	 	 7.2	 	 11.0	 	 ALS32A122KJA500
	 1500	 	 51	 x	 131	 	 114	 	 88	 	 8.4	 	 12.7	 	 ALS32A152K5C500
	 1800	 	 63.5	 x	 93	 	 83	 	 61	 	 9.9	 	 15.3	 	 ALS32A182L3L500
	 2200	 	 63.5	 x	 115	 	 68	 	 51	 	 11.6	 	 17.8	 	 ALS32A222LJA500
	 2700	 	 63.5	 x	 131	 	 65	 	 50	 	 13.2	 	 19.3	 	 ALS32A272L5C500
	 3300	 	 77	 x	 115	 	 56	 	 44	 	 14.2	 	 19.7	 	 ALS32A332NJA500
	 3900	 	 77	 x	 131	 	 42	 	 32	 	 16.9	 	 23.5	 	 ALS32A392N5C500
	 4700	 	 77	 x	 150	 	 35	 	 27	 	 18.5	 	 25.3	 	 ALS32A472N5R500
	 5600	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 29	 	 22	 	 23.1	 	 32.2	 	 ALS32A562Q5R500
	 6800	 	 90	 x	 150	 	 25	 	 19	 	 24.1	 	 32.3	 	 ALS32A682Q5R500
	 8200	 	 90	 x	 194	 	 21	 	 16	 	 28.6	 	 37.8	 	 ALS32A822Q7L500
	 10000	 	 90	 x	 220	 	 18	 	 14	 	 34.4	 	 44.3	 	 ALS32A103Q8L500
Mounting Style 2=plain or 3=stud
Termination Style A,C
* *
73